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Standard Commissions and Fees Schedule (Effective 1 October 2025)

1. Trade-related Services | Charges (based on transaction amount) | Charged by

HK stock fees (stocks, ETFs, warrants) , Securities Denominated in HKD

i)  Commission (via electronic services) From 0.125% (min HK$70) FUZE

i)  Commission (via non-electronic services) From 0.25% (min HK$100) FUZE

iii) Transaction Levy 0.0027% HK SFC

iv) Trading Fee 0.00565% HKEX

v)  CCASS Stock Settlement Fee 0.0042% SEHK

vi) Stamp Duty 0.1% (rounded up to the nearest dollar, min HK$1) | HKSAR Government
vii) Financial Reporting Council Transaction Levy 0.00015% HK FRC

Notes:

1) Charges are calculated in "transaction amounts closed" in charge items (each order may be divided into multiple transactions)

2) Under normal circumstances, no stamp duty is levied when trading warrants, CBBCs, ICBCs and ETFs the exact range of stamp duty is subject to the

official statement of the Hong Kong Government
3) Table is for reference, actual charges may differ

4) On the FUZE platform, SFC Transaction Levy is abbreviated as SFC Levy, FRC Transaction Levy is abbreviated as FRC Levy

5) FRC Transaction Levy will be effective from January 1, 2022

6) According to HKEX circular, with effect from 17 November 2023, Stamp Duty on Stock Transactions has been revised from 0.13% to 0.1%

2. US Stock Trade-related Services Charges (based on transaction amount) Charged by
Securities Denominated in USD

i) Commission (via electronic services) $0.0049/Share, minimum $0.99/order FUZE

ii) Commission (via non-electronic services) From 0.5% (min US$50) FUZE

iii)  Fixed platform fees $0.008/Share, minimum $1/order FUZE

iv)  SEC fee (sells only) 0.0000278*transaction amount, SEC

minimum $0.01/trade

(cancelled from May 14 2025,EST)

V) Clearing Fee US$0.003 pre share U.S. Settlement Agency
vi)  Transaction Activity Fee (sells only) 0.000166/Share, min $0.01/trade, max $8.30/trade FINRA
vii)  Consolidated Audit Trail Fees NMS Stocks: $0.0000265/Share FINRA
OTC Stocks: $0.000000265/Share
Notes:
1) An order can be divided into multiple transactions but will only be charged once.
2) Interest will be charged at 9.8% p.a. when the cash balance in an account is negative. Interest is calculated on a daily basis and is settled at the end of

the month.

3) Trading low-priced stocks is subject to high volatility and the possibility of delisting. Investors need to be aware of the risks.
4) Valid orders are settled based on the trading day. Transactions in the same trading day will be treated as 1 order, while transactions in the different
trading days will be treated as different orders to calculate transaction related fees.

Charges (based on transaction amount)

3. Scrip Handling and Settlement-Related Services
i) Physical Scrip Deposit Fee

HKS$5 for each transfer deed

ii)  Express Physical Stock Re-registration Deposit to CCASS

HK$3 per certificate (min HK$50)

iii) _ Physical Scrip Withdrawal Fee

HKD5 per board lot (min HK$50)

iv)  Settlement Instruction Fee (Delivery)

0.1% on each stock value of the previous closing

price (min HK$100)
V) Settlement Instruction Fee (Receipt) Waived
vi)  Investor Settlement Instruction Fee (Delivery) HKDS5 per stock
vii)  Investor Settlement Instruction Fee (Receipt) Waived

viii) Compulsory Share Buy-back Fee

Default Fee : 0.50% of stock value of the previous
closing price & related transaction fees

4. Nominee Services and Corporate Actions

Charges (based on transaction amount)

Minimum Fee

i) Scrip Fee (Share Registration)

HKS$2 per board lot
(HK$1.5 is collected by HKSCC)

0.5% of cash amount of dividend + other fee / tax (if

i) Collection Fee of Cash / Scrip Dividend / Coupon Interest any) HK$20
iii)  Collection Fee of Bonus Issue (Bonus Shares Collection) Bonus Shares deposit fee : HK$1 per board lot HK$20
iv)  Rights Issue Entitlement Charge Waived -
V) Fee for Rights Exercise (Exercise Warrants & Rights HKS$1 per board lot of newly exercised/ converted HKS30
subscription) shares
Vi) Fee for Excess Rights Application HKS$1 per board lot of successful application of HKS30
excess shares
vii)  Tendering Shares Under a Takeover Bid / Privatization / Auto- . .
Exercise of Covered Warrants 0.25% of gross consideration HK$20
viii) Corporate action fee for auto-exercise covered warrants HKS$1 per board lot

ix)  Fee for Change of Registration at Share Registrar

1. Registration Fee : HK$2.5 per certificate,

2. Handling Fee : HK$300

X) Fee for Handling Share Consolidation / Split

Waived

xi)  Custody Fee

HKS$ 0.015 per board lot per month
(Custody fee for clients with HK stocks holding
less than 5,000 board lots will be waived.)

xii) HK Shares Proxy Voting

HKD 100 per stock
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5. Other Services

i) Securities Subscription Handling Charge (IPO Application)

HK$100 per application

i) Financing Charge for Subscription of Securities (IPO)

Subject to market rate

iii)  Account Maintenance Fee (Receive Physical Statement)

HK$10 for each securities account per month

iv)  CHATS handling charge

HK$100

V) Telegraphic Transfer (T.T.) charge

HK$350

vi)  Dishonored Cheque

HK$200 per dishonored cheque

vii)  Fund exchange

Based on FUZE's comprehensive exchange rate quotation, real-time exchange in the
market

viii) Request for Historical Statement

Within 12 months HK$50 per duplicate copy

Over 12 months HK$200 per duplicate copy

ix)  Stock Balance or Account Confirmation Fee
(Request of Account Certification)

HK$300 per account per certification

6. Information Services

i) Snapshot Real-time Quotes Services 200 free basic quotes per month

(HKEX Quoted Products) Earn 100 extra quotes in the following month from each executed trade
ii) Streaming Real Time Quote services

(HKEX Quoted Products) HK$488 per month

7. SPV - Scrip Handling and Custody Services

Charge

i) Custodian Fee
(Services for existing SPV clients only)

HKD2,400 per annum (charged semi-annually on 31 Mar & 30 Sep)

* SPV — China Common Rich Renewable Energy Investments Limited
* Fees and charges are subject to change without prior notice
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